ALBEMARLE-CHARLOTTESVILLE REGIONALJAIL

BLUE RIDGEREGIONAL JAIL AUTHORITY

CENTRALVIRGINIA REGIONAL JAIL
HAMPTON ROADS REGIONAL JAIL

MEHERRIN RIVER REGIONAL JAIL

MIDDLE PENINSULA REGIONAL JAIL

MIDDLE RIVER REGIONAL JAIL

NEW RIVER VALLEY REGIONAL JAIL AUTHORITY

NORTHERN NECK REGIONAL JAIL

NORTHWESTERN REGIONAL ADULT DETENTION
CENTER

PAMUNKEY REGIONAL JAIL

PIEDMONT REGIONAL JAIL

PRINCE WILLIAM-MANASSAS REGIONAL ADULT
DETENTION CENTE

RAPPAHANNOCK REGIONAL JAIL

RAPPAIIANNOCK SHENANDOAH WARREN
REGIONALJAIL

RIVERSIOE REGIONAL JAIL

ROCKBRIDGE REGIONAL JAIL

SOUTHSIDE REGIONAL JAIL

SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA REGIONAL JAIL

VIRGINIA PENINSULA REGIONAL JAIL
WESTERN TIDEWATERREGIONAL JAIL

WESTERN VIRGINIA REGIONAL JAIL

Albemarle County, City of
Charlottesville, Nelson County

Bedford County, City of Lynchburg,
Amhers: County, Appomattox Coumty,
Campbe!l County, Bedford City, Hakifax
County

Fluvanna County, Greene County, L ouisa
County, Madison County, Orange County
Newport News, Norfolk, Portsmouth,
Chesapeake, Hampton

Brunswick County, Dinwiddie County,
Mecklenburg County

Essex County, King and Queen County,
King William County, Middlesex County,
Mathews County

City of Waynesborough, City of
Staunton, County of Augusta, City of
Harri: g, County of Rocki

Bland County, Carroll County, Floyd
County, Giles County, Grayson County,
PulaskiCounty, Wythe County, City of
Radford

Northumberland County, Richmond
County, Town of Warsaw, Westimoreland
County

ClarkeCounty, Faugquier County,
Frederick County, City of Winchester
Hanover County, Caroline County, Town
of Ashland

Amelia County, Buckingham County,
Cumberland County, Lunenburg County,
Nottoway County, Prince Edward
County

Prince William County, Town of
Occoquan, Town of Quantico, Town of
Dumfries, Town of Haymarket, City of
Manassas, City of Manassas Park
Spotsylvania County, King George
County, Stafford County, City of
Fredericksburg

ppahannock County, St rah
County, Warren County

Charies City County, Chesterfield
County, City of Colonial Heights, City of
Hopewell, City of Petersburg, Prince
George County, Surry County

City of Lexington, City of Buena Vista

Greensville County, City of Emporia

Washington County, Russell County,
Smyth County, Buchanan County, Lee
County, Scott County, Wise County, City
of Norton, Tazewell County, Dickenson
County

James City County, York County, City of
Williamsburg, City of Poguoson

City of Franklin, Isle of Wigiit County,
City of Suffolk

Franklin County, Montgomery County,
Roanoke County; City of Salem

160 Peregory Ln, Charlottesville, VA
22902

510 Ninth Street, Lynchburg, Virginia
24504

13021 James Madison Hwy, Orange, VA
22960
2690 Elmhurst Lane, Portsmouth, VA

2370t
9000 Boydton Plank Rd, Alberta, VA
23821

170 Oakes LandingRd, Saluda, VA 23149

350 Technology Drive, Staunton,
Virginia 24401

108 Baker Rd, Dublin, VA 24084

3908 Richmond Rd, Warsaw, VA 22572

141 Fort Collier Rd, Winchester, VA 22603
7240 Courtland Faim Rd, Hanover, VA
23069

801 Industrial Park Rd, Farmville, VA
23901

9320 Lee Ave,Manassas, VA 20110

1745 Richmond Hwy, Stafford, VA 22554

6601Winchester Rd, Front Royal, VA
22630

500 Folar Trail, North Prince George, VA
23860

801 Industrial Park Rd, Fannville, VA
23901

244 Uriah Branch Way, Emporia, VA
23847

15205 Joe Derting Dr, Abingdon, VA
24210

9320 Merrimac Trail, Williamsburg,
Virginia 23185

2402 Godwin Blvd, Suffolk, VA 23434

5885 W RiverRd., Salem, VA 24153

MartinKumer

Timothy E. Trent

Frank E. Dyer Ill
William ). Anderson

Rodney ). Jacobs

Jerry L. Bristow

Erlc Young

Kimberly O Haug

Michelle Lewis

CQlayCorbin

Nathan Webel

Jerry R Townsend

Colonel Allen West

Kevin A. Hudson

Russell Gilkison

Jeffrey Dillman

Derek T. Almarode

Anthony D. Johnson

Rick Alsbrook

Roy C. Witham
William C. Smith

David E. Cox

4349776981

434.847.3100

540.6723222

7574889464

4349496700

8047582338

540.245-5420

560.643.2000

804 333.6419

540.665.6374

804.365.6400

434392.1601

7037926420

540-288-5245

540.622.6097

804 .524.6600

560.464.1188

434.634.2254

276739.3520

7578203900

7575393119

5603783700






