## VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REGIONAL JAILS



## 25-26 Jurisdictions Served

Member	Jurisdictions Served	Address	Administrator	Phone
ALBEMARLE-CHARLOTTESVILLE REGIONAL JAIL	Albernarle County, City of Charlottesville, Nelson County	160 Peregory Ln, Charlottesville, VA 22902	MartinKumer	434.977.6981
BLUE RIDGEREGIONAL JAIL AUTHORITY	Bedford County, City of Lynchburg, Amherst County, Appomattox County, Campbell County, Bedford City, Halifax County	510 Ninth Street, Lynchburg, Virginia 24504	Timothy E. Trent	434.847.3100
CENTRAL VIRGINIA REGIONAL JAIL	Fluvanna County, Greene County, Louisa County, Madison County, Orange County	13021 James Madison Hwy, Orange, VA 22960	Frank E. Dyer Ill	540.672.3222
HAMPTON ROADS REGIONAL JAIL	Newport News, Norfolk, Portsmouth, Chesapeake, Hampton	2690 Elmhurst Lane, Portsmouth, VA 23701	William J. Anderson	757,488.9464
MEHERRIN RIVER REGIONAL JAIL	Brunswick County, Dinwiddie County, Mecklenburg County	9000 Boydton Plank Rd, Alberta, VA 23821	Rodney J. Jacobs	434.949.6700
MIDDLE PENINSULA REGIONAL JAIL	Essex County, King and Queen County, King William County, Middlesex County, Mathews County	170 Oakes Landing Rd, Saluda, VA 23149	Jerry L. Bristow	804.758.2338
MIDDLE RIVER REGIONAL JAIL	City of Waynesborough, City of Staunton, County of Augusta, City of Harrisonburg, County of Rockingham	350 Technology Drive, Staunton, Virginia 24401	Erlc Young	540.245-5420
NEW RIVER VALLEY REGIONAL JAIL AUTHORITY	Bland County, Carroll County, Floyd County, Giles County, Grayson County, Pulaski County, Wythe County, City of Radford	108 Baker Rd, Dublin, VA 24084	Kimberly D. Haug	540.643.2000
NORTHERN NECK REGIONAL JAIL	Northumberland County, Richmond County, Town of Warsaw, Westmoreland County	3908 Richmond Rd, Warsaw, VA 22572	Michelle Lewis	804 333.6419
NORTHWESTERN REGIONAL, ADULT DETENTION CENTER	ClarkeCounty, Fauquier County, Frederick County, City of Winchester	141 Fort Collier Rd, Winchester, VA 22603	ClayCorbin	540.665.6374
PAMUNKEY REGIONAL JAIL	Hanover County, Caroline County, Town of Ashland	7240 Courtland Farm Rd, Hanover, VA 23069	Nathan Webel	804.365.6400
PIEDMONT REGIONAL JAIL	Amelia County, Buckingham County, Cumberland County, Lunenburg County, Nottoway County, Prince Edward County	801 Industrial Park Rd, Farmville, VA 23901	Jerry R. Townsend	434.392.1601
PRINCE WILLIAM-MANASSAS REGIONAL ADULT DETENTION CENTE	Prince William County, Town of Occoquan, Town of Quantico, Town of Dumfries, Town of Haymarket, City of Manassas, City of Manassas Park	9320 Lee Ave, Manassas, VA 20110	Colonel Allen West	703792.6420
RAPPAHANNOCK REGIONAL JAIL	Spotsylvania County, King George County, Stafford County, City of Fredericksburg	1745 Richmond Hwy, Stafford, VA 22554	Kevin A. Hudson	540-288-5245
RAPPAILANNOCK SHENANDOAH WARREN REGIONAL JAIL	Rappahannock County, Shannandoah County, Warren County	6601 Winchester Rd, Front Royal, VA 22630	Russell Gilkison	540.622.6097
RIVERSIOE REGIONAL JAIL	Charles City County, Chesterfield County, City of Colonial Heights, City of Hopewell, City of Petersburg, Prince George County, Surry County	500 Folar Trail, North Prince George, VA 23860	Jeffrey Dillman	804 524.6600
ROCKBRIDGE REGIONAL JAIL	City of Lexington, City of Buena Vista	801 Industrial Park Rd, Farmville, VA 23901	Derek T. Almarode	540.464.1188
SOUTHSIDE REGIONAL JAIL	Greensville County, City of Emporia	244 Uriah Branch Way, Emporia, VA 23847	Anthony D. Johnson	434.634.2254
SOUTHWEST VIRGINIA REGIONAL JAIL	Washington County, Russell County, Smyth County, Buchanan County, Lee County, Scott County, Wise County, City of Norton, Tazewell County, Dickenson County	15205 Joe Derting Dr, Abingdon, VA 24210	Rick Alsbrook	276739.3520
VIRGINIA PENINSULA REGIONAL JAIL	James City County, York County, City of Williamsburg, City of Poquoson	9320 Merrimac Trail, Williamsburg, Virginia 23185	Roy C. Witham	757.820.3900
WESTERN TIDEWATERREGIONAL JAIL	City of Franklin, Isle of Wight County, City of Suffolk	2402 Godwin Blvd, Suffolk, VA 23434	William C. Smith	757.539.3119
WEST'ERN VIRGINIA REGIONAL JAIL	Franklin County, Montgomery County, Roanoke County, City of Salem	5885 W River Rd., Salem, VA 24153	David F. Cox	540.378.3700